South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 02, 2024, 03:03:54 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3669 General Bill, By Hart, Gilliard, Weeks, Caskey, Wooten, B. Cox, Gilliam, Hosey, Clyburn, Bailey, J.E. Johnson,
W. Cox, White, R. Williams, McDaniel, King and Rivers
Summary: Property tax

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-610, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERSONS
LIABLE FOR TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS ON REAL PROPERTY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN DISABLED
VETERANS OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES ARE EXEMPT FROM PROPERTY TAXES IN THE YEAR
IN WHICH THE DISABILITY OCCURS.

01/14/21
01/14/21
04/22/21
04/28/21
03/31/22
04/05/22

04/05/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/07/22
04/07/22
04/07/22

House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 542)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 542)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 28)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey, Wooten, B.Cox, Gilliam, Hosey, Clyburn,
Bailey, J.E.Johnson, W.Cox, White

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 24)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: R.Williams, McDaniel, King, Rivers
Read second time (House Journal-page 72)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 72)

Read third time and sent to Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 5)

Page 1 of 1



