## South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 03:03:54 am

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3669 General Bill, By Hart, Gilliard, Weeks, Caskey, Wooten, B. Cox, Gilliam, Hosey, Clyburn, Bailey, J.E. Johnson, W. Cox, White, R. Williams, McDaniel, King and Rivers

Summary: Property tax

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-610, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERSONS LIABLE FOR TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS ON REAL PROPERTY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN DISABLED VETERANS OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES ARE EXEMPT FROM PROPERTY TAXES IN THE YEAR IN WHICH THE DISABILITY OCCURS.

01/14/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 542)
01/14/21	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 542)
04/22/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard
04/28/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
03/31/22	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 28)
04/05/22	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey, Wooten, B.Cox, Gilliam, Hosey, Clyburn,
		Bailey, J.E.Johnson, W.Cox, White
04/05/22	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 24)
04/06/22	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: R.Williams, McDaniel, King, Rivers
04/06/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 72)
04/06/22	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 72)
04/07/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
04/07/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/07/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 5)